

JOB OPPORTUNITY

Box 550 Whitewood, SK SOG 5C0 (phone) 306.696.2425 (fax) 306.696.2426

Family Wellness-Prevention Ochapowace Nation – Job Posting

Position: AFTER HOURS SUPPORT

Status: Part Time / Contract

JOB SUMMARY

The After-Hours Support Worker provides compassionate, culturally appropriate support and emergency services to members of the Ochapowace Nation during evenings, weekends, and holidays. This role involves crisis intervention, emotional support and referrals to appropriate resources.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITES

- Respond promptly to crisis situations, including domestic issues, substance use, mental health concerns, and emergencies affecting community members.
- will operate in various settings, including community facilities, client homes, and on-call support
- Assess immediate needs and provide support to individuals and families in distress.
- Connect individuals to appropriate resources, such as mental health services, cultural support, addiction support, housing or social assistance.
- Advocate on behalf of clients to ensure their needs are met.
- Incorporate traditional knowledge and practices into support services whenever possible.
- Work closely with Elders and knowledge keepers to provide culturally relevant care.
- Maintain detailed and confidential records of all interactions and incidents.
- Prepare reports as required by supervisors.
- Ensure compliance with organizational policies and ethical guidelines

SKILLS, QUALIFICATIONS AND COMPETENCIES

- Certificate, diploma, or degree in social work, counseling, psychology, or a related field.
- Experience working in crisis intervention, counseling or community support roles.
- Knowledge of Indigenous culture, traditions, and history, with a focus on the Kakisiwew Ochapowace Nation.
- Strong interpersonal and communication skills.
- Ability to work independently and make quick, informed decisions during crises..
- Valid Driver's license and reliable vehicle.
- Criminal record check and vulnerable sector check

Selection Process: Candidates will be selected for this position based on their skill, ability, experience and qualifications as identified in the resume. Preference will be given to Ochapowace Nation Members.

Application Deadline: March 20, 2025 @ 4:30 p.m. Please send your resume and cover letter, with three (3) references to: hr@ochapowace.ca